

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 826 OF 2012

SANGEETA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARDEEP SHARMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has been issued notice through dasti as well as
Trial Court. Same is awaited. Reminder be issued to the concerned Trial
Court.

List again on 26.4.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj